
Luffield Cars MGCC Speed Championship 2010 National Championship

Group Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

Grp 1 <1500 A Till ZR 105 796.12 1 4 101.43 99.87 99.69 98.93 98.86 99.95 99.21 98.18 5 3 5 3

Grp 1 <1500 P Smith Midget 650.28 2 25 94.50 94.24 93.76 91.44 94.27 91.87 90.20 4 3 2 2 3

Grp 1 <1500 G Smith Midget 279.31 3 52 94.67 93.88 90.76 3 2 1

Grp 1 <1500 C Barns Midget 190.70 4 56 95.39 95.31 1 1 2

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Jones TF 160 738.79 1 16 98.87 95.11 92.85 91.37 100.35 94.53 84.26 81.45 4 4 4 4

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 R Hunter BGT 691.12 2 19 102.00 102.00 102.00 101.90 99.39 92.98 90.85 5 2 4 3

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 W Sharp TF 160 671.20 3 23 98.34 97.81 97.07 96.89 94.57 94.63 91.89 5 2 3 4

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 T Kirkham TF 160 580.15 4 27 98.84 98.38 98.17 98.00 94.92 91.84 5 1 4 2

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Coulthard ZR 160 493.58 5 32 98.49 97.49 96.47 102.00 99.13 3 2 3 2

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 H Waddington ZR 160 475.17 6 34 95.58 94.88 92.41 97.33 94.97 3 2 3 2

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 S Duck BGT 420.26 7 37 89.91 85.72 83.05 77.94 83.64 4 1 1 4

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 P Constance BGT 372.36 8 42 98.00 95.94 89.82 88.60 3 1 2 2

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Witham BGT 273.43 9 53 96.14 89.64 87.65 3 3

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 G Kirkham TF 160 101.14 10 62 101.14 1 1

Grp 1 >2400 D Porter ZS 180 496.60 1 31 100.00 98.48 98.18 97.94 102.00 4 1 5

Grp 2 <1500 G Collyer Midget 744.22 1 15 98.03 94.72 94.47 94.12 92.43 92.41 89.18 88.86 5 3 4 4

Grp 2 <1500 M Price TA 284.47 2 49 98.58 90.22 95.67 2 1 3

Grp 2 <1500 J Burmester TC 186.01 3 57 94.23 91.78 2 1 1

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 J Wilman BGT 784.38 1 6 98.71 97.75 97.51 97.35 99.63 97.87 97.86 97.70 4 4 4 4

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 T Read A 481.21 2 33 101.51 99.88 99.13 98.00 82.69 4 1 3 2

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 M Hanson F VVC 384.06 3 38 98.36 98.18 92.91 94.61 3 1 2 2

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 P Folkard A 354.01 4 44 90.10 88.56 88.31 87.04 4 4

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 E Johnson F VVC 288.55 5 48 98.00 95.34 95.21 3 1 2

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 M Wollacott A 283.41 6 50 96.06 92.44 94.91 2 1 2 1

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 J Johnson F VVC 279.44 7 51 96.10 95.26 88.08 2 1 2 1

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 B Divine A 191.21 8 55 92.01 99.20 1 1 2

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 B Goodban BGT 89.30 9 65 89.30 1 1

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 H Springett BGT

Grp 3 <1500 K Beningfield TC 779.07 1 8 102.00 98.00 97.93 95.89 101.17 99.53 96.21 88.34 4 4 2 6

Grp 3 <1500 H Harman PA 775.19 2 10 102.00 98.00 93.95 87.22 102.00 102.00 102.00 88.02 4 4 5 3

Grp 3 <1500 D Butler TD 725.68 3 18 95.34 94.61 93.11 89.96 87.47 92.35 90.30 82.54 5 3 3 5

Grp 3 <1500 A Smith TA 507.32 4 30 88.01 87.20 85.66 83.93 82.38 80.14 4 2 1 5

Grp 3 <1500 C Pamplin Dargue 449.08 5 35 91.28 98.80 90.97 86.84 81.19 1 4 2 3

Grp 3 <1500 S Penfound Lester 436.77 6 36 87.54 94.85 86.94 84.40 83.04 1 4 2 3

Grp 3 <1500 D Savidge Midget 372.70 7 41 102.00 98.00 87.51 85.19 3 1 2 2

Grp 3 <1500 I Potts TC 316.09 8 46 81.76 80.17 78.35 75.81 3 1 1 3

Grp 3 <1500 R Clarke Midget 185.34 9 58 96.13 89.21 2 1 1

Grp 3 <1500 J White TC 163.18 10 60 82.36 80.82 1 1 2

Grp 3 <1500 J Stanyon Midget 92.97 11 64 92.97 1 1

Grp 3 <1500 C England Midget 81.64 12 66 81.64 1 1

Grp 3 <1500 P Savoury TD

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Orford BGT 766.61 1 12 98.60 98.00 97.18 96.37 96.14 94.98 92.75 92.59 5 3 6 2

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Withers BGT 762.57 2 13 97.60 96.23 95.50 95.15 95.99 94.65 94.37 93.08 4 4 4 4

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Cole BGT 761.55 3 14 97.80 97.61 97.54 96.66 96.28 96.39 95.07 84.20 5 3 5 3

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Phillis A 685.68 4 20 100.65 100.42 100.19 98.00 97.95 97.25 91.22 5 2 6 1

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 K Kentsch BGT 671.47 5 22 97.61 96.96 96.73 95.31 93.67 96.38 94.81 5 2 2 1 4

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 A Macintyre B 557.97 6 28 95.68 95.01 91.04 90.70 94.57 90.97 4 2 3 3

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 P Drake BGT 381.99 7 39 96.84 96.29 94.77 94.09 4 1 3

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 A Hodgkinson ZR 160 375.23 8 40 95.49 95.47 92.22 92.05 4 4

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Laws BGT 355.62 9 43 91.95 90.47 87.09 86.11 4 2 2

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Hearnden BGT 345.39 10 45 87.02 82.64 89.26 86.47 2 2 3 1

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 T Hatfield A

Grp 3 >2400 A Woodward ZS 180 680.04 1 21 99.46 98.00 97.71 96.55 96.26 101.43 90.63 5 2 4 3

Grp 4 RGS <1500 D Morrison Midget 814.68 1 1 102.00 102.00 101.89 100.84 102.00 102.00 102.00 101.95 4 4 2 5 1

Grp 4 RGS <1500 P Hall AH Sprite 647.13 2 26 92.44 90.53 98.47 94.13 93.98 89.10 88.48 2 5 5 2

Grp 4 RGS 1501 - 3000 K Egar Midget 787.39 1 5 101.18 99.51 99.04 96.62 93.20 102.00 102.00 93.84 5 3 3 5

Grp 4 RGS 1501 - 3000 T Drinkwater A 774.18 2 11 102.00 98.64 98.05 98.00 95.45 98.57 95.50 87.97 5 3 6 2

Grp 4 RGS >3000 A Walker B V8 814.48 1 2 102.00 102.00 102.00 102.00 102.00 102.00 101.32 101.16 5 3 3 2 3

Grp 4 RGS >3000 N Walker B V8 802.38 2 3 102.00 102.00 102.00 101.78 99.29 99.77 98.80 96.74 5 3 2 3 3

Grp 4 RGS >3000 J Rose B V8 735.67 3 17 97.20 94.35 90.71 90.38 86.56 93.48 91.63 91.36 5 3 3 5

Grp 4 RGS >3000 S Moore BGT 162.20 4 61 85.40 76.80 2 2

Grp 4 RS <1500 R Watkinson Midget 780.18 1 7 99.92 99.37 98.18 98.00 97.37 98.13 94.65 94.56 5 3 4 4

Grp 4 RS <1500 S Luscombe Midget 668.55 2 24 89.79 88.98 100.77 100.08 99.97 97.29 91.67 2 5 6 1

Grp 4 RS <1500 J Hawley Midget 539.70 3 29 94.74 93.91 90.62 89.02 88.95 82.46 4 2 1 5

Grp 4 RS <1500 J Thacker Midget 290.50 4 47 102.00 99.66 88.84 1 2 1 2

Grp 4 RS <1500 P Gerring Midget

Grp 4 RS 1501 - 3000 A Kitson TF 160 182.06 1 59 92.06 90.00 2 2

Grp 4 RS >3000 T Pigott B V8 777.09 1 9 98.00 97.96 96.15 96.15 95.69 98.63 97.94 96.57 5 3 5 3

Grp 4 RS >3000 L Cole B V8 246.12 2 54 84.42 81.77 79.93 2 1 1 2

Grp 4 RS >3000 S Gilbert BGTV8 99.57 3 63 99.57 1 1
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Luffield Cars MGCC Speed Championship 2010 Northern Championship

Group Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills

Grp 1 <1500 P Smith Midget 464.14 1 16 94.50 94.24 93.76 91.44 90.20 4 1

Grp 1 <1500 G Smith Midget 279.31 2 22 94.67 93.88 90.76 3

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 R Hunter BGT 591.73 1 5 102.00 102.00 102.00 101.90 92.98 90.85 4 2

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 W Sharp TF 160 576.63 2 9 98.34 97.81 97.07 96.89 94.63 91.89 4 2

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Coulthard ZR 160 493.58 3 13 98.49 97.49 96.47 102.00 99.13 3 2

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 T Kirkham TF 160 485.23 4 14 98.84 98.38 98.17 98.00 91.84 4 1

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 H Waddington ZR 160 475.17 5 15 95.58 94.88 92.41 97.33 94.97 3 2

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 G Kirkham TF 160 101.14 6 25 101.14 1

Grp 2 <1500 G Collyer Midget 562.93 1 10 98.03 94.72 94.47 94.12 92.41 89.18 4 2

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 J Wilman BGT 589.52 1 6 98.71 97.75 99.63 97.87 97.86 97.70 2 4

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 E Johnson F VVC 288.55 2 20 98.00 95.34 95.21 3

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 J Johnson F VVC 279.44 3 21 96.10 95.26 88.08 2 1

Grp 3 <1500 K Beningfield TC 594.84 1 4 102.00 98.00 97.93 101.17 99.53 96.21 3 3

Grp 3 <1500 C England Midget 81.64 2 26 81.64 1

Grp 3 <1500 P Savoury TD

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 A Macintyre B 557.97 1 12 95.68 95.01 91.04 90.70 94.57 90.97 4 2

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 P Drake BGT 381.99 2 17 96.84 96.29 94.77 94.09 4

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 A Hodgkinson ZR 160 375.23 3 18 95.49 95.47 92.22 92.05 4

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Laws BGT 355.62 4 19 91.95 90.47 87.09 86.11 4

Grp 3 >2400 A Woodward ZS 180 583.78 1 8 99.46 98.00 97.71 96.55 101.43 90.63 4 2

Grp 4 RGS <1500 D Morrison Midget 604.41 1 2 101.89 100.84 100.67 100.35 101.95 98.71 4 2

Grp 4 RGS 1501 - 3000K Egar Midget 600.35 1 3 101.18 99.51 99.04 96.62 102.00 102.00 4 2

Grp 4 RGS >3000 A Walker B V8 611.32 1 1 102.00 102.00 102.00 102.00 102.00 101.32 4 2

Grp 4 RGS >3000 J Rose B V8 558.73 2 11 97.20 94.35 90.71 93.48 91.63 91.36 3 3

Grp 4 RGS >3000 S Moore BGT 162.20 3 24 85.40 76.80 2

Grp 4 RS <1500 R Watkinson Midget 588.25 1 7 99.92 99.37 98.18 98.00 98.13 94.65 4 2

Grp 4 RS 1501 - 3000 A Kitson TF 160 182.06 1 23 92.06 90.00 2
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Luffield Cars MGCC Speed Championship 2010 Southern Championship

Group Competitor Car

Total 

Score

Class 

Posn

Overall 

Posn

Num 

Sprints

Num 

Hills

Grp 1 <1500 A Till ZR 105 599.08 1 3 101.43 99.87 99.69 98.93 99.95 99.21 4 2

Grp 1 <1500 C Barns Midget 190.70 2 34 95.39 95.31 1 1

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Jones TF 160 573.08 1 11 98.87 95.11 92.85 91.37 100.35 94.53 4 2

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 S Duck BGT 420.26 2 21 89.91 85.72 83.05 77.94 83.64 4 1

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 P Constance BGT 372.36 3 24 98.00 95.94 89.82 88.60 3 1

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Witham BGT 273.43 4 31 96.14 89.64 87.65 3

Grp 1 >2400 D Porter ZS 180 496.60 1 16 100.00 98.48 98.18 97.94 102.00 4 1

Grp 2 <1500 M Price TA 284.47 1 29 98.58 90.22 95.67 2 1

Grp 2 <1500 J Burmester TC 186.01 2 35 94.23 91.78 2

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 T Read A 481.21 1 18 101.51 99.88 99.13 98.00 82.69 4 1

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 M Hanson F VVC 384.06 2 22 98.36 98.18 92.91 94.61 3 1

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 P Folkard A 354.01 3 25 90.10 88.56 88.31 87.04 4

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 M Wollacott A 283.41 4 30 96.06 92.44 94.91 2 1

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 B Divine A 191.21 5 33 92.01 99.20 1 1

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 B Goodban BGT 89.30 6 40 89.30 1

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 H Springett BGT

Grp 3 <1500 H Harman PA 599.95 1 2 102.00 98.00 93.95 102.00 102.00 102.00 3 3

Grp 3 <1500 D Butler TD 555.67 2 13 95.34 94.61 93.11 89.96 92.35 90.30 4 2

Grp 3 <1500 A Smith TA 507.32 3 15 88.01 87.20 85.66 83.93 82.38 80.14 4 2

Grp 3 <1500 C Pamplin Dargue 449.08 4 19 91.28 98.80 90.97 86.84 81.19 1 4

Grp 3 <1500 S Penfound Lester 436.77 5 20 87.54 94.85 86.94 84.40 83.04 1 4

Grp 3 <1500 D Savidge Midget 372.70 6 23 102.00 98.00 87.51 85.19 3 1

Grp 3 <1500 I Potts TC 316.09 7 27 81.76 80.17 78.35 75.81 3 1

Grp 3 <1500 R Clarke Midget 185.34 8 36 96.13 89.21 2

Grp 3 <1500 J White TC 163.18 9 37 82.36 80.82 1 1

Grp 3 <1500 J Stanyon Midget 92.97 10 39 92.97 1

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Phillis A 587.73 1 5 100.65 100.42 100.19 98.00 97.25 91.22 4 2

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Cole BGT 581.07 2 7 97.80 97.61 97.54 96.66 96.39 95.07 4 2

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Orford BGT 577.88 3 8 98.60 98.00 97.18 96.37 94.98 92.75 4 2

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Withers BGT 575.12 4 10 97.60 96.23 95.50 95.15 95.99 94.65 4 2

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 K Kentsch BGT 481.42 5 17 97.61 96.96 96.73 95.31 94.81 4 1

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Hearnden BGT 345.39 6 26 87.02 82.64 89.26 86.47 2 2

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 T Hatfield A

Grp 4 RGS <1500 P Hall AH Sprite 558.65 1 12 92.44 90.53 98.47 94.13 93.98 89.10 2 4

Grp 4 RGS 1501 - 3000 T Drinkwater A 590.76 1 4 102.00 98.64 98.05 98.00 98.57 95.50 4 2

Grp 4 RGS >3000 N Walker B V8 600.87 1 1 102.00 101.78 99.29 99.23 99.77 98.80 4 2

Grp 4 RS <1500 S Luscombe Midget 576.88 1 9 89.79 88.98 100.77 100.08 99.97 97.29 2 4

Grp 4 RS <1500 J Hawley Midget 539.70 2 14 94.74 93.91 90.62 89.02 88.95 82.46 4 2

Grp 4 RS <1500 J Thacker Midget 290.50 3 28 102.00 99.66 88.84 1 2

Grp 4 RS <1500 P Gerring Midget

Grp 4 RS >3000 T Pigott B V8 585.25 1 6 98.00 97.96 96.15 98.63 97.94 96.57 3 3

Grp 4 RS >3000 L Cole B V8 246.12 2 32 84.42 81.77 79.93 2 1

Grp 4 RS >3000 S Gilbert BGTV8 99.57 3 38 99.57 1
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Luffield Cars MGCC Speed Championship 2010 Other Awards

Northern Novices Award

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills

R Hunter BGT 591.73 1 1 102.00 102.00 102.00 101.90 92.98 90.85 4 2

G Collyer Midget 562.93 2 2 98.03 94.72 94.47 94.12 92.41 89.18 4 2

E Johnson F VVC 288.55 3 3 98.00 95.34 95.21 3

Southern Novices Award

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills

R Hearnden BGT 345.39 1 1 87.02 82.64 89.26 86.47 2 2

D Witham BGT 273.43 2 2 96.14 89.64 87.65 3

L Cole B V8 246.12 3 3 84.42 81.77 79.93 2 1

J Burmester TC 186.01 4 4 94.23 91.78 2

P Gerring Midget

Ladies Championship

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

H Waddington ZR 160 475.17 1 1 95.58 94.88 92.41 97.33 94.97 3 2 3 2

MMM Register

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

H Harman PA 775.19 1 1 102.00 98.00 93.95 87.22 102.00 102.00 102.00 88.02 4 4 5 3

MGA Register

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

T Drinkwater A 774.18 1 1 102.00 98.64 98.05 98.00 95.45 98.57 95.50 87.97 5 3 6 2

M Phillis A 685.68 2 2 100.65 100.42 100.19 98.00 97.95 97.25 91.22 5 2 6 1

T Read A 481.21 3 3 101.51 99.88 99.13 98.00 82.69 4 1 3 2

P Folkard A 354.01 4 4 90.10 88.56 88.31 87.04 4 4

M Wollacott A 283.41 5 5 96.06 92.44 94.91 2 1 2 1

B Divine A 191.21 6 6 92.01 99.20 1 1 2

T Hatfield A

FWD Register

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

MGF Register

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

D Jones TF 160 738.79 1 1 98.87 95.11 92.85 91.37 100.35 94.53 84.26 81.45 4 4 4 4

W Sharp TF 160 671.20 2 2 98.34 97.81 97.07 96.89 94.57 94.63 91.89 5 2 3 4

T Kirkham TF 160 580.15 3 3 98.84 98.38 98.17 98.00 94.92 91.84 5 1 4 2

M Hanson F VVC 384.06 4 4 98.36 98.18 92.91 94.61 3 1 2 2

E Johnson F VVC 288.55 5 5 98.00 95.34 95.21 3 1 2

J Johnson F VVC 279.44 6 6 96.10 95.26 88.08 2 1 2 1

A Kitson TF 160 182.06 7 7 92.06 90.00 2 2

G Kirkham TF 160 101.14 8 8 101.14 1 1

MGB Register

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

A Walker B V8 814.48 1 1 102.00 102.00 102.00 102.00 102.00 102.00 101.32 101.16 5 3 3 2 3

N Walker B V8 802.38 2 2 102.00 102.00 102.00 101.78 99.29 99.77 98.80 96.74 5 3 2 3 3

J Wilman BGT 784.38 3 3 98.71 97.75 97.51 97.35 99.63 97.87 97.86 97.70 4 4 4 4

T Pigott B V8 777.09 4 4 98.00 97.96 96.15 96.15 95.69 98.63 97.94 96.57 5 3 5 3

R Orford BGT 766.61 5 5 98.60 98.00 97.18 96.37 96.14 94.98 92.75 92.59 5 3 6 2

R Withers BGT 762.57 6 6 97.60 96.23 95.50 95.15 95.99 94.65 94.37 93.08 4 4 4 4

M Cole BGT 761.55 7 7 97.80 97.61 97.54 96.66 96.28 96.39 95.07 84.20 5 3 5 3

J Rose B V8 735.67 8 8 97.20 94.35 90.71 90.38 86.56 93.48 91.63 91.36 5 3 3 5

R Hunter BGT 691.12 9 9 102.00 102.00 102.00 101.90 99.39 92.98 90.85 5 2 4 3

K Kentsch BGT 671.47 10 10 97.61 96.96 96.73 95.31 93.67 96.38 94.81 5 2 2 1 4

A Macintyre B 557.97 11 11 95.68 95.01 91.04 90.70 94.57 90.97 4 2 3 3

S Duck BGT 420.26 12 12 89.91 85.72 83.05 77.94 83.64 4 1 1 4

P Drake BGT 381.99 13 13 96.84 96.29 94.77 94.09 4 1 3

P Constance BGT 372.36 14 14 98.00 95.94 89.82 88.60 3 1 2 2

M Laws BGT 355.62 15 15 91.95 90.47 87.09 86.11 4 2 2

R Hearnden BGT 345.39 16 16 87.02 82.64 89.26 86.47 2 2 3 1

D Witham BGT 273.43 17 17 96.14 89.64 87.65 3 3

L Cole B V8 246.12 18 18 84.42 81.77 79.93 2 1 1 2

S Moore BGT 162.20 19 19 85.40 76.80 2 2

S Gilbert BGTV8 99.57 20 20 99.57 1 1

B Goodban BGT 89.30 21 21 89.30 1 1

H Springett BGT

Midget/Sprite Register

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

D Morrison Midget 814.68 1 1 102.00 102.00 101.89 100.84 102.00 102.00 102.00 101.95 4 4 2 5 1

K Egar Midget 787.39 2 2 101.18 99.51 99.04 96.62 93.20 102.00 102.00 93.84 5 3 3 5

R Watkinson Midget 780.18 3 3 99.92 99.37 98.18 98.00 97.37 98.13 94.65 94.56 5 3 4 4

G Collyer Midget 744.22 4 4 98.03 94.72 94.47 94.12 92.43 92.41 89.18 88.86 5 3 4 4

S Luscombe Midget 668.55 5 5 89.79 88.98 100.77 100.08 99.97 97.29 91.67 2 5 6 1

P Smith Midget 650.28 6 6 94.50 94.24 93.76 91.44 94.27 91.87 90.20 4 3 2 2 3

P Hall AH Sprite 647.13 7 7 92.44 90.53 98.47 94.13 93.98 89.10 88.48 2 5 5 2

J Hawley Midget 539.70 8 8 94.74 93.91 90.62 89.02 88.95 82.46 4 2 1 5

D Savidge Midget 372.70 9 9 102.00 98.00 87.51 85.19 3 1 2 2

J Thacker Midget 290.50 10 10 102.00 99.66 88.84 1 2 1 2

G Smith Midget 279.31 11 11 94.67 93.88 90.76 3 2 1

C Barns Midget 190.70 12 12 95.39 95.31 1 1 2

R Clarke Midget 185.34 13 13 96.13 89.21 2 1 1

J Stanyon Midget 92.97 14 14 92.97 1 1

C England Midget 81.64 15 15 81.64 1 1

P Gerring Midget
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Luffield Cars MGCC Speed Championship 2010 Other Awards

Z Register

Competitor Car Total Score Class Posn Overall Posn Num Sprints Num Hills Num North Num South Num Joint

A Till ZR 105 796.12 1 1 101.43 99.87 99.69 98.93 98.86 99.95 99.21 98.18 5 3 5 3

A Woodward ZS 180 680.04 2 2 99.46 98.00 97.71 96.55 96.26 101.43 90.63 5 2 4 3

D Porter ZS 180 496.60 3 3 100.00 98.48 98.18 97.94 102.00 4 1 5

D Coulthard ZR 160 493.58 4 4 98.49 97.49 96.47 102.00 99.13 3 2 3 2

H Waddington ZR 160 475.17 5 5 95.58 94.88 92.41 97.33 94.97 3 2 3 2

A Hodgkinson ZR 160 375.23 6 6 95.49 95.47 92.22 92.05 4 4

Included Sprint Scores Included Hill Scores
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Luffield Cars MGCC Speed Championship 2010 Individual Event Scores

Group Competitor N/S Elig. Car Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop

Grp 1 <1500 C Barns S Midget

Grp 1 <1500 G Smith N Midget 74.71 78.92 94.67 148.42 163.53 90.76 148.42 158.10 93.88

Grp 1 <1500 P Smith N Midget 70.45 78.10 90.20 74.71 79.28 94.24 148.42 162.32 91.44 148.42 158.30 93.76

Grp 1 <1500 A Till S ZR 105 68.70 71.98 95.44 RN 60.03 60.68 98.93

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 P Constance S BGT

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Coulthard N ZR 160 68.69 71.20 96.47 30.23 29.58 102.00

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 S Duck S BGT 70.41 84.18 83.64 71.67 86.30 83.05 100.25 128.62 77.94

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 R Hunter N N BGT 70.41 77.50 90.85 71.67 77.60 92.36 RN 156.28 153.09 102.00 156.28 152.62 102.00 30.06 32.33 92.98

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Jones S TF 160 68.02 73.26 92.85

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 G Kirkham N TF 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 T Kirkham N TF 160 68.02 71.66 94.92 R 141.24 143.56 98.38 141.24 143.87 98.17 28.24 30.75 91.84

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 W Sharp N TF 160 65.25 71.01 91.89 68.02 72.96 93.23 RN 141.24 145.50 97.07 141.24 143.63 98.34

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 H Waddington N L ZR 160 68.69 72.40 94.88 30.23 31.06 97.33

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Witham S N BGT 71.67 81.77 87.65

Grp 1 >2400 D Porter S ZS 180

Grp 2 <1500 J Burmester S N TC

Grp 2 <1500 G Collyer N N Midget 67.11 75.25 89.18 69.27 74.94 92.43 R 139.43 150.94 92.37 RN 139.43 147.59 94.47 28.99 31.37 92.41

Grp 2 <1500 M Price S TA 80.81 81.97 98.58

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 B Divine S A

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 P Folkard S A

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 B Goodban S BGT

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 M Hanson S F VVC

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 E Johnson N N F VVC 69.39 72.88 95.21

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 J Johnson N F VVC 27.56 31.29 88.08

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 T Read S A 64.80 64.88 99.88

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 H Springett S BGT

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 J Wilman N BGT 67.64 69.11 97.87 69.55 71.44 97.35 R 139.61 143.17 97.51 R 139.61 142.82 97.75 29.78 30.48 97.70

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 M Wollacott S A

Grp 3 <1500 K Beningfield N TC 69.17 69.50 99.53 30.25 29.90 101.17

Grp 3 <1500 D Butler S TD 70.55 78.42 89.96 106.67 112.75 94.61

Grp 3 <1500 R Clarke S Midget 89.26 100.06 89.21

Grp 3 <1500 C England N Midget 64.95 79.56 81.64

Grp 3 <1500 H Harman S PA 62.02 71.11 87.22 R 107.10 124.57 85.98 RN

Grp 3 <1500 C Pamplin S Dargue

Grp 3 <1500 S Penfound S Lester

Grp 3 <1500 I Potts S TC 70.55 86.29 81.76

Grp 3 <1500 D Savidge S Midget

Grp 3 <1500 P Savoury N TD

Grp 3 <1500 A Smith S TA 70.55 80.91 87.20

Grp 3 <1500 J Stanyon S Midget

Grp 3 <1500 J White S TC

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Cole S BGT 55.81 57.74 96.66 88.37 94.41 93.60 RN

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 P Drake N BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 T Hatfield S A

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Hearnden S N BGT 63.91 73.91 86.47 88.37 106.94 82.64

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 A Hodgkinson N ZR 160 65.05 70.54 92.22

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 K Kentsch S BGT 63.91 67.41 94.81 66.59 68.84 96.73 88.37 94.75 93.27 RN 27.95 29.00 96.38 R

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Laws N BGT 128.71 149.48 86.11 128.71 147.79 87.09

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 A Macintyre N B 63.91 67.58 94.57 66.59 70.09 95.01 128.71 141.90 90.70 128.71 141.38 91.04

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Orford S BGT 63.91 67.29 94.98 55.81 58.05 96.14 R 88.37 91.70 96.37

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Phillis S A 59.81 61.06 97.95 R 95.58 98.24 97.29 RN

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Withers S BGT 63.91 67.52 94.65 55.81 58.44 95.50

Grp 3 >2400 A Woodward N ZS 180 68.16 69.76 97.71 129.21 134.23 96.26 R 129.21 133.83 96.55 29.84 29.42 101.43

Grp 4 RGS <1500 P Hall S AH Sprite 59.55 71.93 82.79 RN 91.80 99.31 92.44

Grp 4 RGS <1500 D Morrison N Midget 59.55 62.36 95.49 RN 61.92 65.49 94.55 RN 127.96 127.11 100.67 N 127.96 127.51 100.35 RN 91.80 89.31 102.00 R 27.18 26.66 101.95

Grp 4 RGS 1501 - 3000 T Drinkwater S A 60.13 68.35 87.97 R 56.02 56.79 98.64 85.52 94.05 90.93 RN

Grp 4 RGS 1501 - 3000 K Egar N Midget 60.13 64.08 93.84 R 62.39 66.94 93.20 R 28.69 27.88 102.00

Grp 4 RGS >3000 S Moore N BGT 62.86 73.61 85.40

Grp 4 RGS >3000 J Rose N B V8 60.71 66.45 91.36 62.86 69.30 90.71 135.62 143.74 94.35 135.62 139.52 97.20

Grp 4 RGS >3000 A Walker N B V8 62.86 63.78 98.56 RN 135.62 128.50 102.00 135.62 125.50 102.00 26.02 26.74 97.31 RN

Grp 4 RGS >3000 N Walker S B V8 62.86 65.68 95.71 RN 135.62 132.24 102.00 R 135.62 131.47 102.00 R 26.02 27.44 94.83 RN

Grp 4 RS <1500 P Gerring S N Midget

Grp 4 RS <1500 J Hawley S Midget 63.56 67.68 93.91 85.19 95.70 89.02

Grp 4 RS <1500 S Luscombe S Midget 85.19 95.74 88.98

Grp 4 RS <1500 J Thacker S Midget

Grp 4 RS <1500 R Watkinson N Midget 60.99 64.71 94.25 RN 63.56 64.74 98.18 124.05 128.65 96.42 RN 124.05 127.40 97.37 R 26.22 26.72 98.13

Grp 4 RS 1501 - 3000 A Kitson N TF 160 118.42 131.58 90.00 118.42 128.64 92.06

Grp 4 RS >3000 L Cole S N B V8

Grp 4 RS >3000 S Gilbert S BGTV8

Grp 4 RS >3000 T Pigott S B V8 115.95 150.27 77.16 RN 115.95 149.96 77.32 RN 82.02 101.29 80.98 RN

Loton Park Curborough 2 lap Rushmoor Anglesey - National Anglesey - National Colerne Scammonden Harewood

05/04 Jnt Hill 11/04 Jnt Sprint 11/04 Sth Sprint 01/05 Nth Sprint 02/05 Nth Sprint 03/05 Sth Sprint 16/05 Nth Hill 06/06 Nth Hill

Version 19 created 21 Oct 2010
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Luffield Cars MGCC Speed Championship 2010 Individual Event Scores

Group Competitor N/S Elig. Car

Grp 1 <1500 C Barns S Midget

Grp 1 <1500 G Smith N Midget

Grp 1 <1500 P Smith N Midget

Grp 1 <1500 A Till S ZR 105

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 P Constance S BGT

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Coulthard N ZR 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 S Duck S BGT

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 R Hunter N N BGT

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Jones S TF 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 G Kirkham N TF 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 T Kirkham N TF 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 W Sharp N TF 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 H Waddington N L ZR 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Witham S N BGT

Grp 1 >2400 D Porter S ZS 180

Grp 2 <1500 J Burmester S N TC

Grp 2 <1500 G Collyer N N Midget

Grp 2 <1500 M Price S TA

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 B Divine S A

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 P Folkard S A

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 B Goodban S BGT

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 M Hanson S F VVC

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 E Johnson N N F VVC

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 J Johnson N F VVC

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 T Read S A

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 H Springett S BGT

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 J Wilman N BGT

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 M Wollacott S A

Grp 3 <1500 K Beningfield N TC

Grp 3 <1500 D Butler S TD

Grp 3 <1500 R Clarke S Midget

Grp 3 <1500 C England N Midget

Grp 3 <1500 H Harman S PA

Grp 3 <1500 C Pamplin S Dargue

Grp 3 <1500 S Penfound S Lester

Grp 3 <1500 I Potts S TC

Grp 3 <1500 D Savidge S Midget

Grp 3 <1500 P Savoury N TD

Grp 3 <1500 A Smith S TA

Grp 3 <1500 J Stanyon S Midget

Grp 3 <1500 J White S TC

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Cole S BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 P Drake N BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 T Hatfield S A

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Hearnden S N BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 A Hodgkinson N ZR 160

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 K Kentsch S BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Laws N BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 A Macintyre N B

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Orford S BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Phillis S A

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Withers S BGT

Grp 3 >2400 A Woodward N ZS 180

Grp 4 RGS <1500 P Hall S AH Sprite

Grp 4 RGS <1500 D Morrison N Midget

Grp 4 RGS 1501 - 3000 T Drinkwater S A

Grp 4 RGS 1501 - 3000 K Egar N Midget

Grp 4 RGS >3000 S Moore N BGT

Grp 4 RGS >3000 J Rose N B V8

Grp 4 RGS >3000 A Walker N B V8

Grp 4 RGS >3000 N Walker S B V8

Grp 4 RS <1500 P Gerring S N Midget

Grp 4 RS <1500 J Hawley S Midget

Grp 4 RS <1500 S Luscombe S Midget

Grp 4 RS <1500 J Thacker S Midget

Grp 4 RS <1500 R Watkinson N Midget

Grp 4 RS 1501 - 3000 A Kitson N TF 160

Grp 4 RS >3000 L Cole S N B V8

Grp 4 RS >3000 S Gilbert S BGTV8

Grp 4 RS >3000 T Pigott S B V8

Version 19 created 21 Oct 2010

Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop

45.68 47.93 95.31 226.12 237.05 95.39

74.71 79.06 94.50

126.38 128.96 98.00 RN 116.48 116.63 99.87 59.00 60.01 98.32 RN 41.51 42.28 98.18 R

140.34 143.20 98.00 71.67 79.79 89.82

68.69 70.46 97.49 89.12 90.49 98.49

140.34 156.09 89.91 71.67 83.61 85.72

64.47 63.27 101.90

128.05 134.63 95.11 121.62 123.01 98.87 41.64 44.05 94.53 40.37 40.23 100.35

59.55 58.88 101.14

128.05 130.66 98.00 59.55 60.25 98.84 68.02 72.68 93.59 RN

128.05 130.91 97.81 216.49 230.75 93.82 RN 68.02 72.53 93.78 RN

68.69 71.87 95.58 89.12 96.44 92.41

140.34 145.97 96.14 71.67 79.95 89.64

112.00 114.08 98.18 44.61 43.55 102.00 218.76 223.36 97.94

51.67 56.30 91.78

58.80 59.98 98.03 69.27 73.60 94.12

137.88 152.83 90.22 51.67 54.01 95.67

138.78 150.83 92.01 49.33 49.73 99.20

46.46 53.38 87.04

124.10 133.57 92.91 113.01 114.90 98.36 39.29 41.53 94.61

124.10 126.63 98.00 57.10 59.89 95.34

124.10 130.27 95.26 57.10 59.42 96.10

138.78 141.61 98.00 127.24 125.35 101.51 237.18 239.25 99.13

57.91 59.96 96.58 RN 40.83 40.98 99.63 69.55 71.75 96.93 RN

74.47 80.56 92.44

128.42 131.04 98.00 65.23 59.94 102.00 39.40 40.95 96.21 70.55 72.04 97.93

128.42 146.81 87.47 R 46.09 49.91 92.35 39.40 43.63 90.30 70.55 75.77 93.11

128.22 133.38 96.13

152.22 155.33 98.00 61.91 53.64 102.00 261.27 278.08 93.95 52.16 49.42 102.00

128.42 140.69 91.28 46.09 46.65 98.80 39.40 43.31 90.97

128.42 146.70 87.54 46.09 48.59 94.85 39.40 45.32 86.94

128.42 163.90 78.35 226.05 281.98 80.17 39.40 51.97 75.81

128.22 130.84 98.00 124.92 118.05 102.00 34.69 40.72 85.19

128.42 149.92 85.66 226.05 269.33 83.93 39.40 47.83 82.38 70.55 80.16 88.01

211.04 226.99 92.97

128.42 155.93 82.36 39.40 48.75 80.82

119.21 121.89 97.80 106.06 110.16 96.28 R 210.93 216.09 97.61 66.59 68.27 97.54

119.21 123.10 96.84 55.06 57.18 96.29

210.93 242.40 87.02

65.05 70.67 92.05

119.21 122.13 97.61 106.06 111.28 95.31 66.59 68.68 96.96 82.70 88.29 93.67 R

119.21 131.77 90.47 66.59 72.42 91.95

66.59 69.60 95.68

119.21 121.64 98.00 106.06 112.39 94.37 RN 39.52 42.61 92.75 210.93 213.93 98.60 66.59 70.79 94.07 RN

129.65 132.30 98.00 118.52 118.02 100.42 40.29 44.17 91.22 218.11 217.69 100.19

119.21 125.29 95.15 39.52 41.17 95.99 36.87 39.07 94.37 R 66.59 69.20 96.23

116.95 119.34 98.00 68.16 68.53 99.46

38.66 41.07 94.13 33.60 37.71 89.10 61.92 68.40 90.53

110.04 112.29 98.00 RN 105.00 101.41 102.00 R 38.66 37.30 102.00 R 53.50 52.51 101.89 33.60 34.04 98.71 N

122.45 124.95 98.00 37.52 39.29 95.50 207.37 217.26 95.45 R 62.39 66.65 93.61 RN

53.22 52.60 101.18 36.89 35.40 102.00 85.23 85.65 99.51

112.65 146.69 76.80

112.65 130.14 86.56 R 35.42 37.89 93.48 62.86 69.55 90.38 R

112.65 114.95 98.00 RN 37.53 37.48 100.13 RN 207.37 198.89 102.00 R 35.42 34.33 102.00

112.65 118.47 95.09 RN 207.37 208.98 99.23 N 35.42 35.85 98.80

117.45 129.61 90.62 34.79 39.11 88.95 63.56 67.09 94.74

40.78 40.47 100.77 34.79 37.95 91.67 R

208.21 196.25 102.00 34.79 34.91 99.66

117.45 119.85 98.00 53.30 55.33 96.33 RN 34.79 36.79 94.56 R 63.56 63.61 99.92 84.00 84.53 99.37

109.13 133.47 81.77 185.86 220.17 84.42 32.10 40.16 79.93

32.10 32.24 99.57

109.13 111.36 98.00 95.09 99.37 95.69 R 35.97 36.47 98.63 185.86 189.73 97.96 32.10 33.24 96.57

Abingdon Gurston DownSilverstone Stowe Goodwood 2 lap Aintree Shelsley Walsh Curborough 2 lap 3 Sisters 2 lap (2002 onwards)

07/08 Nth Sprint06/06 Jnt Sprint 12/06 Sth Sprint 20/06 Sth Hill 26/06 Sth Sprint 26/06 Nth Sprint 17/07 Jnt Hill 01/08 Jnt Sprint

Elig(ibilty) key: L - Ladies, N - Novice

Drop(ped) key: R- from Regional, N - from National Page 7 of 9 21/10/2010 22:48



Luffield Cars MGCC Speed Championship 2010 Individual Event Scores

Group Competitor N/S Elig. Car

Grp 1 <1500 C Barns S Midget

Grp 1 <1500 G Smith N Midget

Grp 1 <1500 P Smith N Midget

Grp 1 <1500 A Till S ZR 105

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 P Constance S BGT

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Coulthard N ZR 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 S Duck S BGT

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 R Hunter N N BGT

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Jones S TF 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 G Kirkham N TF 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 T Kirkham N TF 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 W Sharp N TF 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 H Waddington N L ZR 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Witham S N BGT

Grp 1 >2400 D Porter S ZS 180

Grp 2 <1500 J Burmester S N TC

Grp 2 <1500 G Collyer N N Midget

Grp 2 <1500 M Price S TA

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 B Divine S A

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 P Folkard S A

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 B Goodban S BGT

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 M Hanson S F VVC

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 E Johnson N N F VVC

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 J Johnson N F VVC

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 T Read S A

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 H Springett S BGT

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 J Wilman N BGT

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 M Wollacott S A

Grp 3 <1500 K Beningfield N TC

Grp 3 <1500 D Butler S TD

Grp 3 <1500 R Clarke S Midget

Grp 3 <1500 C England N Midget

Grp 3 <1500 H Harman S PA

Grp 3 <1500 C Pamplin S Dargue

Grp 3 <1500 S Penfound S Lester

Grp 3 <1500 I Potts S TC

Grp 3 <1500 D Savidge S Midget

Grp 3 <1500 P Savoury N TD

Grp 3 <1500 A Smith S TA

Grp 3 <1500 J Stanyon S Midget

Grp 3 <1500 J White S TC

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Cole S BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 P Drake N BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 T Hatfield S A

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Hearnden S N BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 A Hodgkinson N ZR 160

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 K Kentsch S BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Laws N BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 A Macintyre N B

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Orford S BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Phillis S A

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Withers S BGT

Grp 3 >2400 A Woodward N ZS 180

Grp 4 RGS <1500 P Hall S AH Sprite

Grp 4 RGS <1500 D Morrison N Midget

Grp 4 RGS 1501 - 3000 T Drinkwater S A

Grp 4 RGS 1501 - 3000 K Egar N Midget

Grp 4 RGS >3000 S Moore N BGT

Grp 4 RGS >3000 J Rose N B V8

Grp 4 RGS >3000 A Walker N B V8

Grp 4 RGS >3000 N Walker S B V8

Grp 4 RS <1500 P Gerring S N Midget

Grp 4 RS <1500 J Hawley S Midget

Grp 4 RS <1500 S Luscombe S Midget

Grp 4 RS <1500 J Thacker S Midget

Grp 4 RS <1500 R Watkinson N Midget

Grp 4 RS 1501 - 3000 A Kitson N TF 160

Grp 4 RS >3000 L Cole S N B V8

Grp 4 RS >3000 S Gilbert S BGTV8

Grp 4 RS >3000 T Pigott S B V8

Version 19 created 21 Oct 2010

Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop Targ Time Score Drop

R R

39.31 42.79 91.87 R 39.31 41.70 94.27 R R R

36.52 36.81 99.21 36.52 36.54 99.95 145.00 145.45 99.69 145.00 142.95 101.43 51.06 53.51 95.42 RN 56.92 61.60 92.40 RN 62.60 64.43 97.16 RN

53.87 60.80 88.60

R 70.94 71.56 99.13 R

156.28 157.24 99.39 R 156.28 152.41 102.00 R R

46.57 55.27 84.26 R 52.25 64.15 81.45 R

R R

R R

141.24 149.35 94.57 R 141.24 145.78 96.89 R 70.18 74.16 94.63 R

R 70.94 74.70 94.97 R

62.00 62.96 98.48

61.40 65.16 94.23

139.43 147.21 94.72 R 71.22 80.15 88.86 R 54.44 68.34 79.66 RN R

38.22 43.28 88.31 38.22 42.42 90.10 56.11 63.36 88.56

49.72 55.68 89.30

61.34 62.48 98.18

R R

R R

55.36 66.95 82.69

139.61 141.43 98.71 139.61 160.09 87.21 RN R 71.92 73.49 97.86 R

56.11 59.12 94.91

140.79 146.83 95.89 R R 54.31 61.48 88.34 R R

54.31 65.80 82.54 R 64.85 68.02 95.34

R R

63.55 60.67 102.00 63.28 71.89 88.02 R 86.49 72.79 102.00

48.49 55.84 86.84 54.31 66.89 81.19

48.49 57.45 84.40 54.31 65.40 83.04

R R

54.31 67.77 80.14

32.00 33.66 95.07 32.00 33.20 96.39 128.71 148.16 86.87 RN 128.71 136.96 93.98 RN 51.85 61.58 84.20 R

128.71 136.79 94.09 128.71 135.82 94.77 R R

47.05 52.71 89.26

132.27 138.55 95.47 132.27 138.52 95.49 R R

R R

R 66.62 73.23 90.97 R

32.00 35.14 91.06 RN 32.00 34.56 92.59 R 128.71 141.17 91.17 RN 128.71 139.26 92.42 RN 47.05 52.66 89.35 RN 51.85 61.32 84.56 RN 59.66 61.39 97.18

51.65 53.11 97.25 63.54 63.13 100.65

47.05 50.55 93.08 R 59.66 61.13 97.60

129.21 137.96 93.66 RN 129.21 134.32 96.20 RN R 65.96 72.78 90.63 R

31.53 33.55 93.98 31.53 32.02 98.47 45.72 51.67 88.48 R 50.60 63.96 79.11 RN

31.53 30.60 102.00 R 31.53 29.96 102.00 R 127.96 127.51 100.35 N 127.96 126.90 100.84 45.72 46.65 98.01 RN 50.60 55.99 90.37 RN R

48.12 48.82 98.57 50.14 59.63 84.09 RN 60.19 58.43 102.00

131.79 136.40 96.62 131.79 133.07 99.04 R 50.14 58.09 86.31 RN R

R R

R 66.03 72.06 91.63 49.66 61.25 81.08 RN R

29.37 30.12 97.51 RN 29.37 29.74 98.76 RN 135.62 126.28 102.00 135.62 124.73 102.00 48.07 47.52 101.16 R 66.03 65.17 101.32 R

29.37 31.67 92.74 RN 29.37 30.36 96.74 R 135.62 133.25 101.78 135.62 130.42 102.00 48.07 48.18 99.77

49.49 60.02 82.46

30.85 31.71 97.29 30.85 30.86 99.97 49.79 49.75 100.08 49.49 63.14 78.38 RN

49.49 55.71 88.84

124.05 133.31 93.05 RN 124.05 163.08 76.07 RN R 62.96 66.52 94.65 49.49 63.71 77.68 RN R

R R

27.61 28.86 95.67 RN 27.61 28.19 97.94 115.95 124.06 93.46 RN 115.95 120.59 96.15 44.08 47.45 92.90 RN 61.75 65.20 94.71 RN 46.41 57.94 80.10 RN 53.45 55.59 96.15 R

Harewood PrescottCastle Hill Castle Hill Anglesey - National Anglesey - National Wiscombe Eelmoor

07/08 Sth Hill 10/10 Sth Sprint08/08 Sth Hill 04/09 Jnt Sprint 05/09 Jnt Sprint 11/09 Sth Hill 18/09 Nth Hill 03/10 Jnt Hill

Elig(ibilty) key: L - Ladies, N - Novice

Drop(ped) key: R- from Regional, N - from National Page 8 of 9 21/10/2010 22:48



Luffield Cars MGCC Speed Championship 2010 Individual Event Scores

Group Competitor N/S Elig. Car

Grp 1 <1500 C Barns S Midget

Grp 1 <1500 G Smith N Midget

Grp 1 <1500 P Smith N Midget

Grp 1 <1500 A Till S ZR 105

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 P Constance S BGT

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Coulthard N ZR 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 S Duck S BGT

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 R Hunter N N BGT

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Jones S TF 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 G Kirkham N TF 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 T Kirkham N TF 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 W Sharp N TF 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 H Waddington N L ZR 160

Grp 1 1501 - 2400 D Witham S N BGT

Grp 1 >2400 D Porter S ZS 180

Grp 2 <1500 J Burmester S N TC

Grp 2 <1500 G Collyer N N Midget

Grp 2 <1500 M Price S TA

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 B Divine S A

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 P Folkard S A

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 B Goodban S BGT

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 M Hanson S F VVC

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 E Johnson N N F VVC

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 J Johnson N F VVC

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 T Read S A

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 H Springett S BGT

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 J Wilman N BGT

Grp 2 1501 - 2400 M Wollacott S A

Grp 3 <1500 K Beningfield N TC

Grp 3 <1500 D Butler S TD

Grp 3 <1500 R Clarke S Midget

Grp 3 <1500 C England N Midget

Grp 3 <1500 H Harman S PA

Grp 3 <1500 C Pamplin S Dargue

Grp 3 <1500 S Penfound S Lester

Grp 3 <1500 I Potts S TC

Grp 3 <1500 D Savidge S Midget

Grp 3 <1500 P Savoury N TD

Grp 3 <1500 A Smith S TA

Grp 3 <1500 J Stanyon S Midget

Grp 3 <1500 J White S TC

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Cole S BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 P Drake N BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 T Hatfield S A

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Hearnden S N BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 A Hodgkinson N ZR 160

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 K Kentsch S BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Laws N BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 A Macintyre N B

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Orford S BGT

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 M Phillis S A

Grp 3 1501 - 2400 R Withers S BGT

Grp 3 >2400 A Woodward N ZS 180

Grp 4 RGS <1500 P Hall S AH Sprite

Grp 4 RGS <1500 D Morrison N Midget

Grp 4 RGS 1501 - 3000 T Drinkwater S A

Grp 4 RGS 1501 - 3000 K Egar N Midget

Grp 4 RGS >3000 S Moore N BGT

Grp 4 RGS >3000 J Rose N B V8

Grp 4 RGS >3000 A Walker N B V8

Grp 4 RGS >3000 N Walker S B V8

Grp 4 RS <1500 P Gerring S N Midget

Grp 4 RS <1500 J Hawley S Midget

Grp 4 RS <1500 S Luscombe S Midget

Grp 4 RS <1500 J Thacker S Midget

Grp 4 RS <1500 R Watkinson N Midget

Grp 4 RS 1501 - 3000 A Kitson N TF 160

Grp 4 RS >3000 L Cole S N B V8

Grp 4 RS >3000 S Gilbert S BGTV8

Grp 4 RS >3000 T Pigott S B V8

Version 19 created 21 Oct 2010

Targ Time Score Drop

R

R

97.60 98.73 98.86 R

105.98 110.47 95.94

R

R

94.94 103.91 91.37

R

R

R

R

97.15 97.15 100.00

R

R

R

R

107.01 111.40 96.06

R

R

91.06 104.06 87.51

R

93.07 97.35 95.60 RN

R

R

R

R

93.07 97.72 95.24 RN

97.66 101.22 96.48 RN

R

R

92.94 94.79 98.05

R

R

R

R

88.18 88.81 99.29

88.08 98.10 89.79

R

R

Castle Combe

16/10 Sth Sprint

Elig(ibilty) key: L - Ladies, N - Novice

Drop(ped) key: R- from Regional, N - from National Page 9 of 9 21/10/2010 22:48


